Amendment No.

## CHAMBER ACTION

Senate House

•

Representative Sabatini offered the following:

2

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

1

## Amendment (with title amendment)

Between lines 2028 and 2029, insert:

Section 27. Effective July 1, 2019, section 373.467,

Florida Statutes, is repealed.

Section 28. Effective July 1, 2019, subsections (1) and

- (2) of section 373.468, Florida Statutes, are amended to read:
  - 373.468 The Harris Chain of Lakes restoration program.-
- (1) The Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission and the
- St. Johns River Water Management District, in conjunction with
- the Department of Environmental Protection  $\underline{\text{and}}_{\mathcal{T}}$  pertinent local
- governments, and the Harris Chain of Lakes Restoration Council,

072419

Approved For Filing: 4/23/2019 11:24:38 AM

Amendment No.

shall	review	exist	ting	restorat	tion	propo	osals	s to	detei	rmine	whi	.ch
ones a	are the	most	envi	ironmenta	ally	sound	d and	d ecc	onomio	cally		
feasik	ole met	hods o	of in	mproving	the	fish	and	wilc	dlife	habit	at	and
natura	al syst	ems of	f the	e Harris	Chai	in of	Lake	es.				

- (2) To initiate the Harris Chain of Lakes restoration program recommended by the Harris Chain of Lakes Restoration Council, the Fish and Wildlife Conservation Commission, with assistance from the St. Johns River Water Management District and in consultation and by agreement with the Department of Environmental Protection and pertinent local governments, shall develop tasks to be undertaken by those entities for the enhancement of fish and wildlife habitat. These agencies shall:
- (a) evaluate different methodologies for removing the extensive tussocks and buildup of organic matter along the shoreline and of the aquatic vegetation in the lake.
- (b) Conduct any additional studies as recommended by the Harris Chain of Lakes Restoration Council.

\_\_\_\_\_

## TITLE AMENDMENT

Remove line 114 and insert:

by the act; providing legislative findings; repealing s. 373.467, F.S., relating to the Harris Chain of Lakes Restoration Council; amending s. 373.468, F.S.;

Approved For Filing: 4/23/2019 11:24:38 AM

Bill No. CS/CS/CS/HB 973 (2019)

Amendment No.

38	conforming	provisions	to	changes	made	by	the	act;		
39	providing									

072419

Approved For Filing: 4/23/2019 11:24:38 AM